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University of Washington

Dr. Suzanne Hawley
Divisional Dean of Natural Sciences
email: slhawley@uw.edu

Dr. Scott Anderson
Professor, Department of Astronomy
email: anderson@astro.washington.edu

New Mexico State University

Dr. James Murphy

Interim - Assoc Dean of Research, College of A&S
Associate Professor Astronomy

email: murphy@nmsu.edu

Jon Holtzman

Astronomy Department Professor, Chair

email: holtz@nmsu.edu

University of Colorado - Boulder

Dr. Victor M. Bright

Assistant Vice Chancellor for Research
Professor, Mechanical Engineering
email: victor.bright@colorado.edu

Dr. Julia Comerford

Asst. Prof., Dept. of Astrophysical & Planetary Sciences

email: julie.comerford@colorado.edu

Johns Hopkins University

Dr. John Toscano
Vice Dean for Natural Sciences
email: jtoscano@jhu.edu

Rosemary F. G. Wyse

Professor, Dept. of Physics & Astronomy

email: wyse@ijhu.edu

University of Virginia

Dr. John Hawley
Assoc. Dean for the Sciences
email: jh8h@virginia.edu

Dr. Steve Majewski
Professor, Department of Astronomy
email: srm4n@virginia.edu

Georgia State University

Dr. James Weyhenmeyer
VP Research & Economic Development
email: jweyhenmeyer@gsu.edu

Dr. D. Michael Crenshaw (ARC Board Chair)
Chair, Dept. of Physics & Astronomy
email: crenshaw@astro.gsu.edu

University of Oklahoma

Dr. Georgia Kosmopoulou

Assoc Dean for Research, College of A&S
Professor of Economics

email: georgiak@ou.edu

Dr. Edward Baron
Professor, Astrophysics & Cosmology
email: baron@ou.edu

University of Wyoming

Dr. Edmund “Ed” J. Synakowski

Vice President of Research & Economics Develop

Professor of Physics
email: esynakow@uwyo.edu

Dr. Chip Kobulnicky
Professor, Physics & Astronomy

email: chipk@uwyo.edu

Administration, for convenient reference:

Dr. D. Michael Crenshaw (ARC Board Chair)
Chair, Dept. of Physics & Astronomy
email: crenshaw@astro.gsu.edu

Dr. Nancy Chanover (3.5m Telescope Director)
Astronomy Department Professor
email: nchanove@nmsu.edu

Dr. Michael Blanton (SDSS-IV Director)
Assoc. Professor, Dept. of Physics, NYU
email: blanton@physics.nyu.edu

Juna Kollmeier (SDSS-V Director)
Astronomer, The Carnegie Observatories
email: jak@carnegiescience.edu

Dr. Ronald S. Irving (ARC Secretary/Treasurer)
Professor and Chair, Dept. of Mathematics, UW
email: rsi@uw.edu

Mark Klaene (APO Operations Manager)
Managing Director, NMSU
email: mark@apo.nmsu.edu

Dr. Keivan Stassun (SDSS-IV AC Chair)
Professor, Dept of Physics & Astronomy, Vanderbilt
email: keivan.stassun@vanderbilt.edu

Michael L. Evans (ARC Business Manager)
Manager of System Operations, UW
email: evansm@uw.edu

Alim Patten (ARC Deputy Business Manager)
email: alimyp@uw.edu



mailto:slh@astro.washington.edu



